

City of Oakley Public Works Department
 Laurel Road and Rose Avenue Intersection Improvement and Signalization Project #191
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: January 17, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		R&R Pacific Construction 433 Second Street Suite 103 Woodland, CA 95695		Ghilotti Bros., Inc. 525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901		Grade Tech Inc. PO Box 1728 San Ramon, CA 94583		DeSilva Gates Construction LP 11555 Dublin Boulevard Dublin, CA 94568		Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite #220 San Jose, CA 95138	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization (10% of Bid Items)	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
2	Traffic Control System and Construction Area Signage	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Site Demolition	1	LS	\$ 26,824.00	\$ 26,824.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	HMA (TYPE A)	2,150	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 376,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 247,250.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 328,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 236,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 290,250.00
6	RHMA-G	635	TON	\$ 205.00	\$ 130,175.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 117,475.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 171,450.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 139,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 95,250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 133,350.00
7	2" AC Grind	640	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,040.00
8	Conform Grind	1,610	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 28,175.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,660.00
9	City Standard Sidewalk	5,915	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,725.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 47,320.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 87,246.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 70,980.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,490.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 33,124.00
10	City Standard Driveway	190	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00
11	City Standard Curb & Gutter	1,080	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 58,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 32,940.00
12	City Standard Vertical Curb	1,270	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,450.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,480.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 43,180.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 69,850.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 26,670.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 34,290.00
13	Curb Ramp (Caltrans Case A)	4	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
14	Deepened Curb	550	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 40,150.00
15	PCC Maintenance Band	2,038	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,456.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 23,437.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 61,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,760.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,456.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,684.00
16	Redwood Header	120	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00
17	Aggregate Base (CL-2)	1,650	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 222,750.00
18	Roadway Excavation	1,500	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,000.00
19	Common Excavation	3,330	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 283,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 139,860.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 199,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 199,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 333,000.00
20	Common Backfill	150	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	Adjust Utility Boxes to Grade	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
22	Adjust Utility Valve Boxes to Grade	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00
23	Remove and Replace Utility Valve Box Cover	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
24	New City Standard Inlet	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
25	18" HDPE SD Pipe	565	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 101,700.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 81,925.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 48,590.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 127,125.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 124,300.00
26	12" HDPE SD Pipe	20	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
27	New Traffic Signal	1	LS	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 286,300.00	\$ 286,300.00	\$ 241,105.00	\$ 241,105.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 299,000.00
28	Signing and Striping	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 56,750.00	\$ 56,750.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
29	1" Irrigation Water Service (DWD-Revocable)	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
30	1" Water Service (DWD-Revocable)	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
31	Relocate Air Release Valve (DWD-Revocable)	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
32	Landscape Planting (City)	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 74,525.00	\$ 74,525.00	\$ 67,750.00	\$ 67,750.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
33	Landscape Planting (Aspen)	1	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 74,514.00	\$ 74,514.00	\$ 67,740.00	\$ 67,740.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
34	Landscape Irrigation (City)	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 62,100.50	\$ 62,100.50	\$ 56,455.00	\$ 56,455.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
35	Landscape Irrigation (Aspen)	1	LS	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 83,809.00	\$ 83,809.00	\$ 76,190.00	\$ 76,190.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
36	Lighting and Electrical Systems	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
37	Bioretention Areas	5,290	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 84,640.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 48,932.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 132,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 95,220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 79,350.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 195,730.00
38	Soundwall	155	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 50,375.00
TOTAL					\$ 2,590,000.00	\$ 2,107,492.50	\$ 2,357,551.25	\$ 2,410,280.00	\$ 2,562,761.00	\$ 2,844,863.00					

The figures in red above were corrected according to the Bid Proposal language in the project Specification Part 1 on page 4. This certifies that all bids were received and opened on January 17, 2019, and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition and multiplication. By:

